20241218000385960 12/18/2024 08:41:23 AM UCC1 1/5

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)				
\				
Beau Byrd 205-521-8000				
3. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) bbyrd@bradley.com				
S. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
, SEND ACKNOVILEDGIVILIVI TO. (IVallie aliu Audress)				
Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP 1819 Fifth Avenue North Birmingham, AL 35203				
SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT	INFORMATION THE A	BOVE SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	F ONLY
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here		y part of the Debtor's na	me); if any part of the Individ	dual Debtor's name wi
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
280 NEW DAY, LLC	TEIDOT DEDOONAL NAME	LADDITIO	NIAL NIANATIONANTIALION	SUFFIX
1) 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
MAILING ADDRESS 2204 Lakeshore Drive, Suite 450	Birmingham	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35209	COUNTRY
. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here	and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10			
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
: MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	NOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured F	Partv name (3a or 3b)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONA	AL ASSOCIATION			
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
			_	
: MAILING ADDRESS 21/10 11th Arro Courth Curito 215	CITY Dirminaham	STATE	35205	COUNTRY
2140 11th Ave. South, Suite 215	Birmingham	AL	35205	USA
See Schedule I attached hereto and made a pactor of the following collater is a second of the second		<u> </u>	* '	•
See Schedule I attached hereto and made a pa be or may become fixtures on the Real Estate		<u> </u>	* '	•
See Schedule I attached hereto and made a pa be or may become fixtures on the Real Estate		<u> </u>	* '	₹
See Schedule I attached hereto and made a pa be or may become fixtures on the Real Estate		<u> </u>	* '	•
See Schedule I attached hereto and made a pa be or may become fixtures on the Real Estate		<u> </u>	* '	•
See Schedule I attached hereto and made a pa be or may become fixtures on the Real Estate		<u> </u>	* '	•
See Schedule I attached hereto and made a pa be or may become fixtures on the Real Estate		<u> </u>	* '	~
See Schedule I attached hereto and made a pa be or may become fixtures on the Real Estate		<u> </u>	* '	₹
See Schedule I attached hereto and made a pa be or may become fixtures on the Real Estate owner.		ereto, of which	* '	erecord
See Schedule I attached hereto and made a pa be or may become fixtures on the Real Estate owner.	described on Exhibit A attached h	being administe	the Debtor is the	nal Representative
See Schedule I attached hereto and made a partie or may become fixtures on the Real Estate owner. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is here	eld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administe	red by a Decedent's Person applicable and check only	nal Representative

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Finar cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ncing Statement; if line 1b was l	eπ blank				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 280 NEW DAY, LLC						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX			THE ABOVE S	SPACE I	S FOR FILING OFFIC	E USE ONL'
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> addition do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name			or 2b of the Financing	g Statem	ent (Form UCC1) (use exa	ict, full name;
10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		[5	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNT
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		ERSONAL NAME			e (11a or 11b) NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			<i>+</i>	ADDITIOI		
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS	FIRST P		<i>+</i>	ADDITIOI	VAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS	FIRST P		<i>+</i>	ADDITIOI	VAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):	r recorded) in the 14. This	FINANCING STATEMEN	VT:	ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE	COUNT
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described.	r recorded) in the 14. This	ERSONAL NAME		ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE	COUNT
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described.	FIRST P CITY recorded) in the 14. This bed in item 16 16. Description	FINANCING STATEMENT Covers timber to be cut cription of real estate:	NT: covers as-ext	ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE	COUNT
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described.	FIRST P CITY recorded) in the 14. This bed in item 16 16. Description	FINANCING STATEMENT Covers timber to be cut cription of real estate:	NT: covers as-ext	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE	COUNT
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIRST P CITY recorded) in the 14. This bed in item 16 16. Description	FINANCING STATEMENT Covers timber to be cut cription of real estate:	NT: covers as-ext	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE	COUNT

SCHEDULE I TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

DEBTOR:	280 NEW DAY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
SECURED PARTY:	FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

The following described land, real estate, buildings, improvements, fixtures, furniture, and other personal property (which together with any additional such property hereafter acquired by Debtor and subject to the lien of this financing statement, or intended to be so, as the same may be from time to time constituted is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Mortgaged Property") to-wit:

- (a) All estate, right, title and interest of Debtor in, to and under or derived from the Land and any interest Debtor presently has or acquires hereafter in any of the Mortgaged Property as defined herein.
- (b) All right, title and interest of Debtor in and to all buildings, structures, and improvements of every nature whatsoever now or hereafter situated on the property described in Exhibit A, and all fixtures, machinery, equipment, furniture, furnishings, and personal property of every nature whatsoever now or hereafter owned by the Debtor and located in, on, or used or intended to be used in connection with or with the operation of said property, buildings, structures, or other improvements, including all extensions, additions, improvements, betterments, renewals and replacements to any of the foregoing.
- (c) All building materials, equipment, fixtures, fittings, and personal property of every kind or character now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor for the purpose of being used or useful in connection with the improvements located or to be located on the real estate described herein, whether such materials, equipment, fixtures, fittings, and personal property are actually located on or adjacent to said real estate or not, and whether in storage or otherwise, wheresoever the same may be located, including, but without limitation, all lumber and lumber products, bricks, building stones, and building blocks, sand and cement, roofing material, paint, doors, windows, hardware, nails, wires and wiring, plumbing and plumbing fixtures, heating and air conditioning equipment and appliances, electrical and gas equipment and appliances, pipes and piping, ornamental and decorative fixtures, furniture, and in general all building materials and equipment of every kind and character used or useful in connection with said improvements.

TOGETHER with all easements, rights of way, gores of land, streets, ways, alleys, passages, sewer rights, waters, water courses, water rights and powers, and all estates, rights, titles, interests, privileges, liberties, tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances whatsoever, in any way belonging, relating or appertaining to any of the property hereinabove described, or which hereafter shall in any way belong, relate or be appurtenant thereto, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, possession, claim, and demand

whatsoever at law, as well as in equity, of Debtor of, in and to the same, including but not limited to:

- (a) All rents, profits, issues, and revenues of the Mortgaged Property from time to time accruing, whether under leases or tenancies now existing or hereafter created, reserving to Debtor, however, so long as Debtor is not in default hereunder, the right to receive and retain the rents, issues, and profits thereof; and
- (b) All judgments, awards of damages, and settlements hereafter made resulting from condemnation proceedings or the taking of the premises or any part thereof under the power of eminent domain, or for any damage (whether caused by such taking or otherwise) to the premises or the improvements thereon or any part thereof, or to any rights appurtenant thereto, including any award for change of grade or streets. Secured Party hereby is authorized on behalf and in the name of Debtor to execute and deliver valid acquittances for, and appeal from, any such judgments or awards.

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

THE LAND REFERRED TO BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF SHELBY, STATE OF ALABAMA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL I:

Lot 3, according to the Final Plat of GenRev's Addition to Highway 280 Plat No. 1, as recorded in Map Book 60, Pages 77A and 77B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

PARCEL II:

Beneficial rights that constitute an interest in real estate under that certain Declaration of Covenants, Restrictions and Easement Agreement by JAD3 Hwy 280, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, dated 12/16/24 , filed 12/17/24 and recorded in Instrument Number 20241217000385170 , in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

PARCEL II:

Beneficial rights that constitute an interest in real estate under that certain Easements with Covenants and Restrictions Affecting Land between Wal-Mart Real Estate Trust Business trust, a Delaware business trust, Eli's Inc., an Alabama corporation, Eli T. Stevens and Patricia M. Stevens, dated April 16, 2001, filed April 17, 2001 and recorded in Instrument Number 2001-14728, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
12/18/2024 08:41:23 AM
\$45.00 JOANN

alli 5. Beyl

20241218000385960